Type D
Tolerance MMaterial SSurface
TreatmentStandard Retaining Ring Groove Outside Datum
Without Retaining Ring With Retaining Ring With Retaining Ring
(1)
SFMRR SFMRRA -
h9 (Cold-drawn)
S45C

PSFMRR
SSFMRR
(D6 is not available for SSFMRR.)
With Retaining Ring
SFMRRA
PSFMRRA
SSFMRRA
(D6 is not available for SSFMRRA.)
3 15.0~150.0
2≤B, S<L/2
NETWS2
4 15.0~200.0 NETWS3
5 15.0~250.0 NETWS4
6 15.0~400.0 NETWS5
8 15.0~500.0 3≤B, S<L/2 NETWS7
10 15.0~600.0 STWS10
12 15.0~700.0
4≤B, S<L/2
STWS12
15 15.0~800.0 STWS15
20 30.0~1000.0 STWS20
25 50.0~1000.0
5≤B, S<L/2
STWS25
30 60.0~1000.0 STWS30
35 70.0~1000.0 STWS35
40 80.0~1000.0 STWS40
50 100.0~1000.0 STWS50
(2)h7 (Ground)
Part Number  L
1mm Increment
B, S
0.1mm Increment
Retaining Ring No.
Accessory: Retaining Ring 2 pcs.
(Retaining Ring Type only)
Type DStandard
Without Retaining Ring
SFHRR
PSFHRR
SSFHRR
With Retaining Ring
SFHRRA
PSFHRRA
SSFHRRA
6 15.0~400.0 2≤B, S<L/2 NETWS5
8 15.0~500.0 3≤B, S<L/2 NETWS7
10 15.0~600.0 STWS10
12 15.0~700.0
4≤B, S<L/2
STWS12
15 15.0~800.0 STWS15
17 30.0~900.0 STWS17
20 30.0~1000.0 STWS20
25 80.0~1000.0
5≤B, S<L/2
STWS25

6 15.0~400.0  5 NETWS5
8 15.0~500.0 3≤B, S<L/2 5≤P≤L-5 0.9  7 +0.09
0 NETWS7
10 15.0~600.0
1.15
 9.6 0
-0.09 STWS10
12 15.0~700.0
4≤B, S<L/2 7≤P≤L-6
+0.14
0
11.5
0
-0.11
STWS12
13 15.0~700.0 12.4 STWS13
*15 15.0~800.0 14.3 STWS15
16 15.0~900.0 15.2 STWS16
17 30.0~900.0 16.2 STWS17
18 30.0~900.0
1.35
17 STWS18
*20 30.0~1000.0 19
0
-0.21
STWS20
22 70.0~1000.0 21 STWS22
*25 80.0~1000.0
5≤B, S<L/2 10≤P≤L-8
23.9 STWS25
*30 80.0~1000.0 1.65 28.6 STWS30